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Professor Sam Abraham Wrexham UK Wrexham Maelor Hospital Croesnewydd Road LL13 7TD sam.abraham2@wales.nhs.uk N/A N/A N/A N/A Yearly amount 159 5 824 5 Yearly amount 984
Dr David Anderson Glasgow UK Queen Elizabeth University Hospital 1345 Govan Road G51 4TF david.anderson3@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 500 500
Dr Bahaaeddin Attaallah London UK Barts NHS Trust The Royal London Hospital Whitechapel Road E1 1BB b attaallah@qmul ac uk 1200 1200
Dr Lucia Batzu London UK Kings College Hospital Denmark Hill SE5 9RS lucia.batzu@kcl.ac.uk 716 78 1112 1 1300 3128 88
Dr David Breen Edinburgh UK Royal Infirmary Edinburgh 51 Little France Crescent EH16 4SA david breen@ed ac uk 600 600
Mr Nicholas Brydon Prestwick UK Biggart Hospital Biggart Road KA9 2HQ nicholas brydon@aapct scot nhs uk 716 78 988 1100 2804 78
Dr Stephen Butterworth Leeds UK Leeds General Informary Great George Street LS1 3EX stephenbutterworth@nhs.net 750 750
Dr Myles Connor Melrose UK Borders General Hospital Melrose TD6 9BS myles.connor@nhs.scot 600 600
Dr Jeremy Cosgrove Leeds UK Leeds General Informary Great George Street LS1 3EX jeremycosgrove@nhs net 650 650
Dr Rebecca Davenport Manchester UK Manchester Royal Informary Oxford Road M13 9WL rebecca.davenport@mft.nhs.uk 716 78 988 600 2304 78
Ms Debbie Davies Newport UK Royal Gwent Hospital Cardiff Road NP20 2UB debbie davies7@wales nhs uk 87 5 484 5 572
Dr Gordon Duncan Edinburgh UK Western General Hospital Crewe Road South EH4 2XU gordon duncan12@nhs scot 1400 1400
Ms Louise Ebenezer Bridgend UK Princess of Wales Hospital Coity Road CF31 1RQ louise.ebenezer@wales.nhs.uk 716 78 988 400 2104 78
Ms Emma Edwards Plymouth UK Livewell South West 1st Floor  Crownhill Court PL6 5DH emma.edwards17@nhs.net 87 5 300 387 5
Dr Jonathan Evans Nottingham UK Queens Medical Centre Derby Road NG7 2UH jonathan evans2@nuh nhs uk 138 6 3722 5 3861 1
Professor Tom Foltynie London UK UCLH Queens Square WC1N 3BG t.foltynie@ucl.ac.uk 238 93 1100 2190 3528 93
Dr Wilson Fung Newport UK Royal Gwent Hospital Cardiff Road NP20 2UB wilson.fung2@wales.nhs.uk 782 782
Dr Richard Genever Chesterfield UK Chesterfield Royal Hospital Chesterfield Road S44 5BL r genever@nhs net 600 600
Professor Annette Hand Newcastle UK Newcastle General Hospital West Gate Road NE4 6BE annette.hand2@nhs.net 716 78 1103 1 1300 3119 88
Mrs Karen Healy Birmingham UK Queen Elizabeth Hospital Mindelsohn Way B15 2GW karen healy@uhb nhs uk 500 500
Dr Emily Henderson Bath UK Royal United Hospital Combe Park BA1 3NG emily henderson@bristol ac uk 1400 1400
Ms Paula Hewat Prestwick UK Biggart Hospital Biggart Road KA9 2HQ paula.hewat@aapct.scot.nhs.uk 440 440
Ms Vivien Horton Middlesbrough UK The James Cook University Hospital Marton Road TS4 3BW vivien.horton1@nhs.net 83 3 650 733 3
Professor Masud Husain Oxford UK John Radcliffe Oxford Road OX3 9DU masud husain@ndcn ox ac uk 1245 1245
Dr Robert Irving Bury UK Fairfield General Hospital Rochdale Old Road BL9 7TD robert.irving@nca.nhs.uk 278 75 1016 8 550 1845 55
Dr Stuart Jamieson Leeds UK Nuffield Health Leeds Hospital 2 Leighton Street LS1 3EB sjajils@gmail com 1000 1000
Dr Sion Jones Bangor UK Ysbyty Gwynedd Hospital Penrhosgarnedd LL57 2PW sion jones2@wales nhs uk 87 5 1000 1087 5
Dr Andrea Lindahl Coventry UK UHCW Clifford Bridge Road CV2 2DX andrea.lindahl@uhcw.nhs.uk 500 500
Dr Katie Lloyd Bristol UK University of Bristol 39 Whatley Road BS8 2PS katie.lloyd@bristol.ac.uk 600 600
Dr Matthew Lloyd Birmingham UK Queen Elizabeth Hospital Mindelsohn Way B15 2GW matthew lloyd@uhb nhs uk 500 500
Dr Antonella Macerollo Liverpool UK The Walton Centre Fazakerley L9 7LJ a.macerollo@liverpool.ac.uk 259 2 2164 3 2423 5
Dr Angus Macleod Aberdeen UK University of Aberdeen Kings College Campus  AB24 3FX angus macleod@abdn ac uk 375 375
Dr Francesca Magrinelli London UK National Hospital for Neurology Queens Square WC1N 3BG f magrinelli@ucl ac uk 557 5 988 600 2145 5
Dr Victoria Marshall Glasgow UK Queen Elizabeth University Hospital 1345 Govan Road G51 4TF victoria.marshall@ggc.scot.nhs 500 500
Ms Hannah Martin Coventry UK UHCW Clifford Bridge Road CV2 2DX hannahmartinpdnsa@gmail.com 557 5 988 600 2145 5
Dr Biju Mohamed Cardiff UK University Hospital of Wales Heath Park CF14 4XW biju mohamed@wales nhs uk 1275 1275
Professor Francesca Morgante London UK St Georges Hospital Cranmer terrace SW17 0RE fmorgante@gmail.com 1118 81 4534 3 5653 11
Dr David Nicholl Birmingham UK Birmingham City Hospital Dudley Road B18 7QH david nicholl@nhs net 500 500
Dr Susan O'Connell Glasgow UK Queens Elizabeth University Hospital 1345 Govan Road G51 4TF susan o'connell@ggc scot nhs uk 1000 1000
Ms Lisa Osborne Salford UK Salford Royal Hospital Stott Lane M6 8HD lisa.osborne2@nca.nhs.uk 450 450
Dr Abidemi Otaiku London UK Imperial College 68 Wood Lane W12 0BZ a.otaiku@imperial.ac.uk 600 600
Dr Aleksandra Podlewska London UK Kings College Hospital Denmark Hill SE5 9RS aleksandra podlewska@nhs net 300 300
Ms Jane Price Bronllys UK  Hospital Breacon Road LD3 0LY jane.price3@wales.nhs.uk 557 5 1075 5 484 5 2117 5
Dr Mubasher Qamar London UK Kings College Hospital Denmark Hill SE5 9RS mubasher.qamar@nhs.net 557 5 1040 500 2097 5
Dr Dane Rayment Bristol UK Southmead Hospital Southmead Road BS10 5NB dane rayment@nbt nhs uk 480 480
Dr Paul Reading Middlesbrough UK The James Cook University Hospital Marton Road TS4 3BW p.reading@nhs.net 845 845
Dr Lucia Ricciardi London UK St Georges Hospital Cranmer terrace SW17 0RE lucia.ricciardi2@gmail.com 1200 1200
Dr Edward Richfield Bristol UK Southmead Hospital Southmead Road BS10 5NB edward richfield@nbt nhs uk 1020 1020
Dr Esther Sammler Dundee UK Ninewells Hospital Dundee DD1 9SY e.m.sammler@dundee.ac.uk 600 600
Dr Gillian Sare Nottingham UK Queens Medical Centre Derby Road NG7 2UH gillian.sare@nuh.nhs.uk 720 720
Professor John-Paul Taylor Newcastle UK Newcastle University Newcastle NE4 5PL john-paul taylor@newcastle ac uk 900 900
Dr Lara Teare Coventry UK UHCW Clifford Bridge Road CV2 2DX lara.teare@uhcw.nhs.uk 1000 1000
Dr Ying Teh Glasgow UK University of Glasgow Glasgow G12 8QQ dryingteh@hotmail.com 1000 1000
Dr Christopher Thomas Penarth UK University Hospital Llandough Penlan Road CF64 2XX chris thomas6@wales nhs uk 87 5 782 869 5
Dr Rachel Thomasson Salford UK Salford Royal Hospital Stott Lane M6 8HD rachel.thomasson@nca.nhs.uk 800 800
Dr Sofia Toniolo Oxford UK John Radcliffe Headley Way OX3 9DU sofia.toniolo@ndcn.ox.ac.uk 600 600
Dr Andrew Watt Prestwick UK Biggart Hospital Biggart Road KA9 2HQ andrew watt@aapct scot nhs uk 400 400
Ms Elizabeth Wilson Bath UK Royal United Hospital Coombe Park BA1 3NG libbywilson24@gmail.com 425 425
Dr Sally Jones Bangor UK Ysbyty Gwynedd Hospital Penrhosgarnedd LL57 2PW sally jones19@wales nhs uk 87 5 87 5
Dr Eva Bunting London UK Kings College Hospital Denmark Hill SE5 9RS e bunting@nhs net 716 78 988 1704 78
Dr Nida Butt Reading UK Royal Berkshire Hospital London Road RG1 5AN nida.butt@royalberkshire.nhs.uk 716 78 988 1704 78
Dr Alistair Church Newport UK Royal Gwent Hospital Cardiff Road NP20 2UB alistair church@wales nhs uk 716 78 988 1704 78
Ms Sarah Craw Yeovil UK Yeovil Hospital Higher Kingston BA21 4AT sarah craw@somersetft nhs uk 716 78 988 1704 78
Dr Gemma Cummins Salford UK Salford Royal Hospital Stott Lane M6 8HD gemma.cummins@nca.nhs.uk 716 78 988 1704 78
Dr Dinesh Damordaran Liverpool UK The Walton Centre Lower Lane L9 7LJ d damodaran@nhs net 716 78 988 1704 78
Dr Karen Doherty Belfast UK Royal Victrora Hospital 274 Grosvenor Road BT12 6BA k doherty@qub ac uk 716 78 988 1704 78
Dr Richard Ellis Liverpool uk The Walton Centre Lower Lane L9 7LJ richard.ellis22@nhs.net 716 78 988 1704 78
Dr Robin Fackrell Bath UK Royal United Hospital Bath BA1 3NG robin.fackrell@nhs.net 716 78 988 1704 78
Dr Tom Hart London UK St Georges Hospital Blackshaw Road SE17 0QT m2210923@sgul ac uk 278 75 988 1266 75
Dr Edward Jones Scarborough UK Scarborough Hospital Woodlands Drive YO12 6QL edward.jones17@nhs.net 278 75 988 1266 75
Dr Albert Joseph London UK Kings College Hospital Denmark Hill SE5 9RS albert.joseph2@nhs.net 278 75 988 1266 75
Dr Riaz Kakkuzhi- Peterborough UK Peterborough City Hospital Bretton Gate PE3 9GZ riaz mappilakkandy@nhs net 278 75 988 1266 75
Dr Norman Kock Stevenage UK Lister Hospital Coreys Mill Lane SG1 4AB norman.kock@nhs.net 278 75 988 1266 75
Dr Prasad Korlipara London UK Queens Square 23 Queens Square WC1N 3BG lkorlipara@nhs.net 278 75 988 1266 75
Dr David Ledingham Newcastle UK Royal Victoria Infirmary Queen Victoria Road NE1 4LP david ledingham1@nhs net 278 75 988 1266 75
Dr Yuankai Lee Eastbourne UK Eastbourne District General Hospital Kings Drive BN21 2UD yuankai.lee@nhs.net 557 5 988 1545 5
Dr Hei Lim Manchester UK Manchester Royal Informary Oxford Road M13 9WL hei.lim@mft.nhs.uk 716 78 988 1704 78
Ms Clair Mace Nottingham UK Queens Medical Centre Derby Road NG7 2UH clair mace1@nhs net 557 5 988 1545 5
Dr Edward Newman Glasgow UK Queen Elizabeth University Hospital 1345 Govan Road G51 4TF edward.newman@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 557 5 988 1545 5
Dr Jonathan Partridge Stoke On Trent UK Royal Stoke University Hospital Newcastle Road ST4 6QG jonathan partridge@uhnm nhs uk 557 5 988 1545 5
Dr Amrit Samra Coventry UK UHCW Clifford Bridge Road CV2 2DX amrit-deep samra@uhcw nhs uk 557 5 988 1545 5
Dr Nandeesh Shivplara Glasgow UK Queen Elizabeth University Hospital 1345 Govan Road G51 4TF nandeeshwara shivplara3@nhs scot 557 5 988 1545 5
Dr Nishantha Silva Nottingham UK Newark Hospital Boundary Road NG24 4DE nishantha silva@nhs net 557 5 988 1545 5
Dr Sudhir Singh Oxford UK John Radcliffe Headley Way OX3 9DU sudhir singh@ouh nhs uk 557 5 988 1545 5
Ms Kelley Storey Newcastle UK Royal Victoria Infirmary Queen Victoria Road NE1 4LP kelley storey2@nhs net 557 5 988 1545 5
Dr Lucy Strens Coventry UK UHCW Clifford Bridge Road CV2 2DX lucy strens@uhcw nhs uk 557 5 988 1545 5
Dr Pravin Torane Redditch UK Alexandra Hospital Woodrow Drive B98 7UB pravin torane1@nhs net 557 5 988 1545 5
Dr Stefan Williams Leeds UK Leeds General Infirmary Great George Street LS1 3EX stefan williams2@nhs net 557 5 988 1545 5
Dr Marco Mula London UK St Georges Hospital Blackshaw Road SW17 0QT mmula@sgul.ac.uk 1008 05 1008 05
Dr Andre Amaral London UK Imperial College Exhibition Road SW7 2BX 401 54 4202 92 4604 46
Professor Jadwiga Wedzicha London UK Imperial College Exhibition Road SW7 2BX 1990 58 1990 58
Dr Peter Mason Liverpool UK Maghull Business Centre 1 Liverpool Road L31 2HB 1239 26 1239 26
Professor Michael Halpin Exeter UK University of Exeter Exeter EX1 2HZ 1054 18 2223 41 3277 59
Professor Annette Schragg London UK University College London Rowland Hill Street NW3 2PF 665 67 2900 04 3565 71
Professor Matthias Koepp London UK Univ College London Hosps NHS FT Queens Square WC1N 3BG 544 9 544 9
Professor John  Cleland Glasgow UK Univeristy of Glasgow Glasgow G12 8QQ 249 61 2704 14 2953 75
Professor Alastair Noyce London UK University College London London WC1N 3BG a.noyce@qmul.ac.uk 634 81 2512 6 3147 41
Professor James Kustow Barnet UK Barnet Enfield Haringey MH Trust Wellhouse Lane EN5 3DJ 1028 31 1028 31
Professor Peter Jenner Norfolk UK Walnut Tree Farm  Wortham Nr Diss IP22 1PU peter jenner@kcl ac uk 709 14 709 14
Dr Stephen Mullin Plymouth UK Plymouth University Devon PL4 8AA stephen mullin@plymouth ac uk 1260 194 66 1454 66
Ms Sian Clutterbuck Wales UK Hywel Dda University Health Board Fishguard Road  Wales SA61 2PZ stephen mullin@plymouth ac uk 87 5 87 5
Ms Mirain Allen Bangor UK Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board Penrhosgarnedd LL57 2PW Mirain Allen@wales nhs uk 87 5 87 5
Ms Ffion Mair Jones Bangor UK Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board Penrhosgarnedd LL57 2PW ffion.mairjones@wales.nhs.uk 87 5 87 5
Ms Hannah Cooper Bangor UK Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board Penrhosgarnedd LL57 2PW Hannah.Cooper2@wales.nhs.uk 87 5 87 5
Ms Emma Williams Haverfordwest UK Hywel Dda University Health Board Fishguard Road  Wales SA61 2PZ emma williams@wales nhs uk 87 5 87 5
Ms Anna Andrews Bangor UK Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board Penrhosgarnedd LL57 2PW anna.andrews@wales.nhs.uk 87 5 87 5
Ms Lois Gallivan Llandough UK Univeristy Hospital Llandough Penlan Road CF64 2XX lois.gallivan@wales.nhs.uk 87 5 87 5
Dr Hnin Sanda Swansea UK Morriston Hospital Cwmrhydycerw SA6 6NL hnin yusanda@wales nhs uk 87 5 87 5
Mr Christopher James Haverfordwest UK Hywel Dda University Health Board Fishguard Road  Wales SA61 2PZ cmarkjames@doctors.org.uk 87 5 87 5
Dr Glesni Davies Bangor UK Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board Penrhosgarnedd LL57 2PW glesni.davies@wales.nhs.uk 87 5 87 5
Ms Laura Edwards Haverfordwest UK Hywel Dda University Health Board Fishguard Road  Wales SA61 2PZ laura.r.edwards@wales.nhs.uk 87 5 87 5
Mr Khadega Abbasher Cardiff UK Cardiff and Vale university Health Board Heath Park CF14 4XW khadega abbasher@wales nhs uk 87 5 87 5
Ms Sue Lord Wrexham UK Wrexham Maelor Hospital Croesnewydd Road LL13 7TD sue.lord@wales.nhs.uk 87 5 87 5
Ms Ceri Hughes Bangor UK Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board Penrhosgarnedd LL57 2PW ceri.hughes8@wales.nhs.uk 87 5 87 5
Dr Ruford Sequeria Newport UK Royal Gwent Hospital Cardiff Road NP20 2UB ruford sequeira3@wales nhs uk 87 5 87 5
Ms Helen Hughes Bangor UK Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board Penrhosgarnedd LL57 2PW Helen.Hughes1@wales.nhs.uk 87 5 87 5

N/A N/A N/A N/A 3424 62 5919 41 5599 5 Aggregate amount (D) 14943 53
N/A N/A N/A N/A 5 7 4 Number of HCPs/ORDMs (D) 16
N/A N/A N/A N/A 11 1 8 7 5 6 % (D) 25 4

Primagen Walnut Tree Farm, Wortham, Nr Diss, Norfolk IP22 1PU 865,52 4740 5605,52

UCL Gower Street, London WC1E 6BT 113.339,80 113339,8

Dave Singh Limited 8 Wenlock Road, Sale Cheshire M33 3TR 9.309,70 9309,7

BGS Trading
Marjory Warren House 31 ST. JOHNS' SQUARE LONDON EC1M 4DN

750 750

Association of British Neurologists
27 Boswell Street Ormond House, London WC1N 3JZ

7.500 7500

PDNSA
Victoria Road Coventry CV23 8TP

5000 5000

PDSPN
36 Hazel Grove

TS7 8DJ 1000 1000

Royal Pharmaceutical Society
66 East Smithfield E1W 1AW

12500 12500

Neurology Academy
1 The Edge, Hillsborough barracks, Langsett Road South Yorkshire S6 2LR

80000 80000

Royal College of Physicians
11 St Andrews Place, Regents Park, London NW1 4LE

20000 20000

Parkinsons Disease Non-Motor Group Kings College London, Denmark Hill, London SE5 9RS 5000 5000

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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INDIVIDUAL NAMED DISCLOSURE - one line per HCP/ORDM (i.e. all transfers of value during a year for an individual HCP will be summed up: itemization should be available for the individual Recipient or public authorities' consultation only, as appropriate)

OTHER, NOT INCLUDED ABOVE -  where information cannot be disclosed on an individual basis for legal reasons

OTHER, NOT INCLUDED ABOVE - where information cannot be disclosed on an individual basis for legal reasons  Clause 1.8 supplementary information 

Contribution to costs of Events
 (Clauses 10 & 28) 

Collaborative Working
 (which includes Joint Working) 

(Clauses 20 & 28)

Aggregate amount attributable to transfers of value to such Recipients - Template & Clause 28
Number of Recipients in aggregate disclosure - Template & Clause 28

Donations and 
Grants to HCOs  
(Clauses 23 & 

28)

Number of Recipients disclosed in aggregate as a % of all Recipients (individual & aggregate disclosures)  -   Clause 28

DISCLOSURE OF PAYMENTS TO HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS (HCPs), OTHER RELEVANT DECISION MAKERS (ORDMs) AND HEALTHCARE ORGANISATIONS (HCOs)
2024 ABPI CODE OF PRACTICE ( Clause 28)
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Number of Recipients disclosed in aggregate as a % of all Recipients (individual & aggregate disclosures)  -   Clause 28.5

Aggregate amount attributable to transfers of value to such Recipients -  Template & Clause 28.5
Number of Recipients in aggregate disclosure -  Template & Clause 28.5
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